Examination of Estimates of Expenditure 2017-18 Reply Serial No.

S-FHB(FE)04
CONTROLLING OFFICER’S REPLY

(Question Serial No. S0039)

Head: (49) Food and Environmental Hygiene Department

Subhead (No. & title): (-) Not Specified
Programme: (2) Environmental Hygiene and Related Services

Controlling Officer: Director of Food and Environmental Hygiene (Miss Vivian LAU)

Director of Bureau: Secretary for Food and Health

Question:

With regard to Reply Serial No. FHB(FE)141, please provide further information on the following:

(1) the average daily working hours of workers providing respective types of outsourced services in the table below:

2014-15 2015-16 2016-17

Street cleansing less than 8 hours
8 hours
9 hours
10 hours
more than 10 hours
Public toilet
management
Waste collection
Recyclables
collection service
Security
Driver
Others

(Please specify)

(2) the number of outsourced workers receiving payment for meal breaks;

(3) the numbers and the average monthly salaries of ethnic minority workers providing respective types of outsourced services in the table below:

2014-15 2015-16 2016-17

Street cleansing


Public toilet management

Waste collection

Recyclables collection service

Security

Driver

Others _
(Please specify)

Asked by: Hon LAU Siu-lai

Reply:

The information sought is provided as follows -

waste collection and recyclables collection
services contracts, etc.

) No. of staff
Ma>_<|mum
working hour 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17
committed by as at as at as at
CONTractors | 3139015 | 31.3.2016 | 28.2.2017
Outsourced street < 8 hours 298 0 0
cleansing services,
including cleansing and <10 hours 6 245 6 356 6 357
management of public
:gz:gg except portable <11 hours 46 46 0
Portable toilets services <10 hours 88 88 88
Waste collection services <6 hours 6 0 0
< 8 hours 7 7 7
<9 hours 7 7 0
<10 hours 87 93 112
Recyclable collection <9 hours 0 0 9
services
< 10 hours 21 21 12
Security guard services <10 hours 559 550 554
Driver / < 8 hours 26 9 9
Supervisor-cum-driver
engaged under street <9 hours 10 10 0
cleansing, portable toilets, <11 hours 372 397 428

The Food and Environmental Hygiene Department does not keep other information sought.

- End -

